

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pala Road Resurfacing Project
105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley

Advertised: September 22, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.17)

Addenda: 1 (10/8/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2020

Project No. B8-0565

	Company Name	BASE BID	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,401,169.00	\$1,401,169.00
1	Hardy & Harper Inc.	1,206,000.00	\$1,206,000.00
2	Onyx Paving Company Inc.	1,369,000.00	\$1,369,000.00
3	RJ Noble Company	1,384,330.14	\$1,384,330.14
4	All American Asphalt	1,448,815.20	\$1,448,815.20
5	ATP General Engineering Contractor	1,551,306.25	\$1,551,306.25
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,391,890.32	\$1,391,890.32

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pala Road Resurfacing Project

105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley

Advertised: September 22, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.17)

Addenda: 1 (10/8/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2020

Project No. B8-0565

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	42,082.86	42,082.86
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	13,240	3.00	39,720.00	6.00	79,440.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	3,206	3.00	9,618.00	4.70	15,068.20
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,102	45.00	49,590.00	66.00	72,732.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	13	2,500.00	32,500.00	1,755.00	22,815.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,454	15.00	126,810.00	4.80	40,579.20
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	630	20.00	12,600.00	9.00	5,670.00
12	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	11,466	20.00	229,320.00	5.00	57,330.00
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,044	80.00	563,520.00	80.00	563,520.00
14	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,925.00	17,850.00
15	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	91	200.00	18,200.00	379.00	34,489.00
16	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	81	250.00	20,250.00	442.00	35,802.00
17	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	1	500.00	500.00	6,405.00	6,405.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00	130.00	2,600.00
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	350	35.00	12,250.00	22.00	7,700.00
20	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	124	35.00	4,340.00	45.00	5,580.00
21	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,365.00	13,460.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pala Road Resurfacing Project

105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley

Advertised: September 22, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.17)

Addenda: 1 (10/8/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2020

Project No. B8-0565

BASE BID - Continued					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	839750	REMOVE BARRIER	LF	38	15.00	570.00	89.00	3,382.00
23	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	12	60.00	720.00	22.00	264.00
24	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	734	5.00	3,670.00	3.70	2,715.80
25	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	13	150.00	1,950.00	68.00	884.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12	150.00	1,800.00	42.00	504.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	350.00	4,900.00	184.00	2,576.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	404	5.00	2,020.00	5.25	2,121.00
29	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	404	3.00	1,212.00	7.90	3,191.60
30	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23,109	1.00	23,109.00	0.26	6,008.34
31	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,580.00	3,160.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
33	260201(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	580	50.00	29,000.00	51.50	29,870.00
		BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33				1,401,169.00		1,206,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pala Road Resurfacing Project

105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley

Advertised: September 22, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.17)

Addenda: 1 (10/8/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2020

Project No. B8-0565

BASE BID					2 Onyx Paving Company Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,384.00	4,384.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	177,000.00	177,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	76,102.85	76,102.85	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	13,240	3.77	49,914.80	4.10	54,284.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	3,206	5.00	16,030.00	14.00	44,884.00
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,102	60.00	66,120.00	88.00	96,976.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	13	1,000.00	13,000.00	800.00	10,400.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,454	6.00	50,724.00	2.25	19,021.50
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	630	8.00	5,040.00	3.85	2,425.50
12	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	11,466	4.44	50,909.04	3.85	44,144.10
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,044	76.76	540,697.44	85.00	598,740.00
14	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	EA	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	6,800.00	13,600.00
15	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	91	375.00	34,125.00	625.00	56,875.00
16	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	81	450.00	36,450.00	800.00	64,800.00
17	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	20	150.00	3,000.00	325.00	6,500.00
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	350	24.00	8,400.00	42.00	14,700.00
20	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	124	50.00	6,200.00	45.00	5,580.00
21	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,400.00	13,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pala Road Resurfacing Project

105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley

Advertised: September 22, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.17)

Addenda: 1 (10/8/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2020

Project No. B8-0565

BASE BID - Continued					2 Onyx Paving Company Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	839750	REMOVE BARRIER	LF	38	200.00	7,600.00	80.00	3,040.00
23	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	22.00	264.00
24	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	734	5.00	3,670.00	4.00	2,936.00
25	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	13	300.00	3,900.00	185.00	2,405.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12	142.00	1,704.00	55.00	660.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	444.00	6,216.00	265.00	3,710.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	404	6.00	2,424.00	5.00	2,020.00
29	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	404	8.00	3,232.00	11.00	4,444.00
30	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23,109	0.43	9,936.87	0.56	12,941.04
31	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
33	260201(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	580	69.00	40,020.00	36.00	20,880.00
		BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33				1,369,000.00		1,384,330.14

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Pala Road Resurfacing Project

105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley

Advertised: September 22, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.17)

Addenda: 1 (10/8/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2020

Project No. B8-0565

BASE BID - Sycamore Canyon Boulevard and Minnesota Way Traffic Signal					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 ATP General Engineering Contractor San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	99,000.00	99,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	84,000.00	84,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	13,240	10.00	132,400.00	8.00	105,920.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	3,206	4.20	13,465.20	10.00	32,060.00
8	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,102	88.78	97,835.56	66.00	72,732.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	13	1,173.00	15,249.00	250.00	3,250.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,454	2.80	23,671.20	2.50	21,135.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	630	2.40	1,512.00	8.00	5,040.00
12	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	11,466	2.35	26,945.10	1.00	11,466.00
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,044	88.20	621,280.80	111.00	781,884.00
14	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	EA	2	10,150.00	20,300.00	7,400.00	14,800.00
15	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	91	513.00	46,683.00	636.00	57,876.00
16	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	81	616.00	49,896.00	562.00	45,522.00
17	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	1	4,558.00	4,558.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	20	177.00	3,540.00	63.00	1,260.00
19	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	350	41.00	14,350.00	34.00	11,900.00
20	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	124	44.80	5,555.20	37.50	4,650.00
21	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	3,320.00	13,280.00	4,200.00	16,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pala Road Resurfacing Project

105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley

Advertised: September 22, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.17)

Addenda: 1 (10/8/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2020

Project No. B8-0565

BASE BID - Continued					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 ATP General Engineering Contractor San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	839750	REMOVE BARRIER	LF	38	21.00	798.00	50.00	1,900.00
23	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	12	22.00	264.00	50.00	600.00
24	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	734	3.70	2,715.80	3.50	2,569.00
25	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	13	68.00	884.00	65.00	845.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12	42.00	504.00	40.00	480.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	182.00	2,548.00	175.00	2,450.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	404	5.20	2,100.80	5.00	2,020.00
29	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	404	7.80	3,151.20	7.50	3,030.00
30	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23,109	0.26	6,008.34	0.25	5,777.25
31	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	2	1,610.00	3,220.00	1,550.00	3,100.00
32	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
33	260201(F)	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	580	60.00	34,800.00	103.00	59,740.00
		BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33				1,448,815.20		1,551,306.25

Subcontractors

**Project: Pala Road Resurfacing Project
105-Foot South of Pechanga Road to County of San Diego Line
Community of Wolf Valley**

Project No.: B8-0565

Apparent Low Bidder: Hardy & Harper Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
LNA Concrete Structure Chino Hills, CA Lic. No. 611949 DIR Reg No. 1000007129	14, 15, 16, 17
Cat Tracking, Inc. Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	24-30
Pavement Recycling System, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA Lic. No. 569352 DIR Reg No. 1000003363	6 (Partial)
Alcorn Fence Riverside, CA Lic. No. 122954 DIR Reg No. 1000001986	20, 21,23